## Trapp Technology Acquires Phoenix-based Cloud Provider and Web Hosting Company, Brinkster Communications Corporation

Arizona-based IT solutions company acquires IaaS and hosting company; continues momentum of aggressive growth in industry.

**Phoenix, Arizona—April 27, 2016**—Trapp Technology, <u>trapptechnology.com</u>, has announced the acquisition of Brinkster Communications Corporation and its international Iaas, web, cloud, and email hosting client base of over 50,000 customers in 175 countries. Today's announcement marks Trapp Technology's third and largest company acquisition since 2015, continuing momentum of strategic growth in the IT industry.

Through this acquisition, Trapp Technology is adding IaaS, web hosting services, domain purchasing services, and email hosting services to their own solutions portfolio. These added solutions fortify the company's position as a major beacon in Arizona's tech service market and serve to strengthen the company's ability to satisfy growing market demands.

Newly obtained clients now have access to Trapp Technology's renowned 24/7/365 U.S. based technical and customer support, dedicated account managers, certified expert knowledgebase, and a comprehensive portfolio encompassing cloud, Internet, Voice, and professional and managed solutions.

"We couldn't be more excited to have acquired an established IT company such as Brinkster who can diversify our already comprehensive portfolio with valuable assets", says David Trapp, CEO of Trapp Technology. "Through a collaborative effort, we ensure our existing and newly acquired clients will have a seamless transition through this process."

A pioneer in the Arizona IT industry, Trapp Technology carves a new foundation in the Phoenix metro area, with headquarters relocating to midtown while operations continue to run in Scottsdale Airpark offices.

"We look forward to strengthening our presence and stand confidently amidst other technology powerhouses and startups contributing to the growth and development of Phoenix as a leading technology hub," continues Trapp. "The new headquarters secures greater visibility while giving us a more capable platform on which to build our company's future."

## About Trapp Technology

Trapp Technology provides the very best cloud, VoIP, IaaS, and IT managed services to provide a true all-in-one IT solution for businesses who seek to cut IT costs and leverage technology to grow revenues. Trapp Technology's services are designed to appeal to the growing number of medium- to enterprise-level businesses looking to outsource more IT infrastructure and application management services to help reduce total cost of ownership and free up internal resources, as well as those companies seeking the skills and support to quickly complete complex IT projects. For more information, visit trapptechnology.com.

## Media Contact:

Ashley Capps Brand and Culture Manager Trapp Technology (602) 443-9145 ext. 2009 acapps@trapptechnology.com